Miller DuraSeal™ Sealed Self-Retracting Lifeline
Description
The patent-pending Miller DuraSealTM Self-Retracting Lifeline (SRL)
is designed to perform in the harshest environments including on-
shore and offshore oil and gas, mining and petrochemical applica-
tions.  The DuraSeal’s sealed technology, reusable brake system,
field replaceable lifeline and corrosion resistant materials keep the
product in the field to lower cost of ownership.

•	 ISO 20653: Road vehicles - Degrees of protection (IP
code) - IP69K, Protected from total ingress. Dust tight and
protected against high pressure, steam-jet cleaning.
Connecting components meet or exceed ANSI Z359.12-2009
and CSA Z259.12-11 requirements for 3,600 lb. gate strength.
TECHNICAL DATA
SP508 Rev B/03-16
(when tested to OSHA
1926.502)
SP508 Rev B
10-15
MODEL LENGTH LIFELINE MATERIAL WEIGHT
DIMENSIONS
LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH
Miller DuraSeal™ Sealed SRL with cable sling, tagline and 2 carabiners
SSRL50G1 50 ft (15 m) Galvanized Steel 27.3 lb. (12 kg) 12.8 in. (325 mm) 11.8 in. (300 mm) 4.9 in. (125 mm)
SSRL50S1 50 ft (15 m) Stainless Steel 27.3 lb. (12 kg) 12.8 in. (325 mm) 11.8 in. (300 mm) 4.9 in. (125 mm)
SSRL100G1 100 ft (30 m) Galvanized Steel 59.7 lb. (27 kg) 15.7 in. (399 mm) 14.4 in. (366 mm) 6.6 in. (168 mm)
SSRL100S1 100 ft (30 m) Stainless Steel 59.7 lb. (27 kg) 15.7 in. (399 mm) 14.4 in. (366 mm) 6.6 in. (168 mm)
SSRL130G1 130 ft (40 m) Galvanized Steel 61.7 lb. (28 kg) 15.7 in. (399 mm) 14.4 in. (366 mm) 6.6 in. (168 mm)
SSRL130S1 130 ft (40 m) Stainless Steel 61.7 lb. (28 kg) 15.7 in. (399 mm) 14.4 in. (366 mm) 6.6 in. (168 mm)
SSRL175G1 175 ft (53 m) Galvanized Steel 76.5 lb. (35 kg) 15.7 in. (399 mm) 14.4 in. (366 mm) 7.8 in. (198 mm)
SSRL175S1 175 ft (53 m) Stainless Steel 76.5 lb. (35 kg) 15.7 in. (399 mm) 14.4 in. (366 mm) 7.8 in. (198 mm)
Miller DuraSeal™ Sealed SRL with cable sling, tagline, 2 carabiners and 4-hole mounting plate
SSRL100G2 100 ft (30 m) Galvanized Steel 61 lb. (28 kg) 15.7 in. (399 mm) 14.4 in. (366 mm) 6.6 in. (168 mm)
SSRL100S2 100 ft (30 m) Stainless Steel 61 lb. (28 kg) 15.7 in. (399 mm) 14.4 in. (366 mm) 6.6 in. (168 mm)
SSRL130G2 130 ft (40 m) Galvanized Steel 63 lb. (29 kg) 15.7 in. (399 mm) 14.4 in. (366 mm) 6.6 in. (168 mm)
SSRL130S2 130 ft (40 m) Stainless Steel 63 lb. (29 kg) 15.7 in. (399 mm) 14.4 in. (366 mm) 6.6 in. (168 mm)
SSRL175G2 175 ft (53 m) Galvanized Steel 77.9 lb. (35 kg) 15.7 in. (399 mm) 14.4 in. (366 mm) 7.8 in. (198 mm)
SSRL175S2 175 ft (53 m) Stainless Steel 77.9 lb. (35 kg) 15.7 in. (399 mm) 14.4 in. (366 mm) 7.8 in. (198 mm)
AT
TA
CH
IN

4X BOLT, ½ IN. (12 MM)
4X WASHER, ½ IN. (12 MM)
45/16 in.
(109.5 mm)
4X Ø9/16 in.
(14.3 mm)
145/16 in.
(363.5 mm)
TECHNICAL DATA
SP508 Rev B/03-16
SP508 Rev B
10-15
Model Number Description Weight
Miller Rapid Replace Lifeline Kits (Kits include the cable assembly, a rubber plug, two shoulder
screws, two entry guide screws, and two RFID clips.)
SSRL50GRR 50 ft (15 m) Galvanized Replacement Cable Kit 4.8 lbs. (2.2 kg)
SSRL50SRR 50 ft (15 m) Stainless Steel Replacement Cable Kit
SSRL100GRR 100 ft (30 m) Galvanized Replacement Cable Kit 8.4 lbs. (3.5 kg)
SSRL100SRR 100 ft (30 m) Stainless Steel Replacement Cable Kit
SSRL130GRR 130 ft (40 m) Galvanized Replacement Cable Kit 9.9 lbs. (4.5 kg)
SSRL130SRR 130 ft (40 m) Stainless Steel Replacement Cable Kit
SSRL175GRR 175 ft (53 m) Galvanized Replacement Cable Kit 12.9 lbs. (5.9 kg)
SSRL175SRR 175 ft (53 m) Stainless Steel Replacement Cable Kit
Cable Anchor Screws
RFID Clips
Rubber Seal Plug
Miller Rapid Replace Lifeline Kit